Model 42030

Power Dividers
2-Way

Applications

Phased Arrays

Antenna Feed Networks
Image Reject Mixers
Test Systems

LO Power Dividers

Features

Military Grade

40-12.0GHz

2-Way Power Split

In-Phase

Connectors Per MIL-C-39012

Rugged Aluminum Housing

Low VSWR

Meets MIL-E-5400 Class 3 Reauirements
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NOTES: Input power with load VSWR of 1.20:1
Flectrical and Mechanical Snecifications suhiect to chanae without notice

Outline Drawing
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INSERTION  LOSS | .60 dB MAX NEXT ASSY UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ANAREN MICROWAVE INC.
INPUT VSWR 150:1.0 MAX ] e Anaren STl
OUTPUT VSWR 1.40:1.0 MAX [ eppeeon POWER DIVIDER, 2WAY 4-12 GHZ
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Anaren USA/Canada:  (315) 432-8909
Toll Free: (800) 411-6596

What'll we think of next?” Europe: +44 2392-232392
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Model 42030
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Typical Test Data Plots

-2.0-

-2.2-

Ins. Loss / Amp Balance

2.4-

26—

28—

(d8)

-3.0-

3.2-

3.4-

-3.6-

-3.8-

4.0~
4000 4500 5000 5500

£000

BA00

Fo00

7R00 s000 8500
Frequency [MHz)

3000

3500

10000 10800 191000 11500 12600

1.50-

1.45-

VSWR

Input Port [~

1.40-

1.35-

1.30-

1.25-

WEWHR

1.20-

T

771

1.15- j/»}

e N A

T

|

ST

1.00-,
4000 4500 5000 5500

i

6000

6500

7000

7a00 2000 8500
Frequency [MHz)

|

V

3000

3500

10000 10500 11000 11500 12600

USA/Canada: (315) 432-8909
Toll Free: (800) 411-6596
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Model 42030

Typical Test Data Plots
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Toll Free:

Europe:

(315) 432-8909
(800) 411-6596
+44 2392-232392
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